
16th Annual South Dearborn Cross Country Invite
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 19, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Division II

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Oldenburg Academy 34 1 3 5 7 18 32 17:27.2 3:53.3
2 Southwestern (Hanover 46 4 6 9 11 16 20 27 18:26.1 1:05.3
3 Rising Sun 68 2 12 14 17 23 33 35 18:36.2 3:40.0
4 Centerville 115 10 21 25 29 30 34 40 20:05.8 2:32.9
5 Jac-Cen-Del 133 8 24 28 31 42 45 21:10.0 6:38.4
6 South Ripley 135 13 19 26 36 41 43 21:00.0 5:09.4
7 Milan 151 15 22 37 38 39 44 46 21:20.8 4:13.1

Incomplete Teams: Switzerland County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Oldenburg Academy
1 Curtis Eckstein, 11 15:17.4
3 Justin Fledderman, 11 16:19.9
5 Gabe Frey, 11 18:09.6
7 Dave Kuntz, 11 18:18.1
18 Jacob Herbert, 10 19:10.7
32 Dole Edgar, 10 21:29.7

Total Time = 1:27:15.7     Total Places = 34

2. Southwestern (Hanover
4 Bradley Winston, 9 17:53.8
6 Jayde Ary, 11 18:13.1
9 Josiah Lawson, 12 18:27.3
11 Conner Skirvin, 10 18:37.0
16 Cody Holman, 12 18:59.1
20 Connor Stewart, 11 19:37.6
27 Camden Chatham, 12 20:48.0

Total Time = 1:32:10.3     Total Places = 46

3. Rising Sun
2 Zach Martini, 11 16:15.9
12 Claudio Gallegos, 12 18:48.3
14 Colton Henry, 11 18:55.0
17 Trevor Levi, 10 19:05.7
23 Matt Martini, 10 19:55.9
33 Derek Wotsyk, 11 21:56.6
35 Jacob Powell, 9 22:01.9

Total Time = 1:33:00.8     Total Places = 68

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Centerville
10 Levi Parrish, 12 18:33.0
21 Ben Lair, 11 19:40.4
25 Sam Burton, 12 20:08.3
29 Seth Stegall, 11 21:01.4
30 Brady Day, 10 21:05.9
34 Parker Neher, 9 21:59.1
40 Aaron Glover, 9 23:51.5

Total Time = 1:40:29.0     Total Places = 115

5. Jac-Cen-Del
8 Rodney Dobbs, 11 18:23.4
24 Jared Cline, 10 19:56.2
28 Conner Hubbard, 10 20:59.5
31 Joel Tunny, 10 21:28.8
42 Nathan Laswell, 9 25:01.7
45 Jacob Dodge, 11 27:58.2

Total Time = 1:45:49.6     Total Places = 133

6. South Ripley
13 Dylan Trenkamp, 10 18:50.9
19 Matt Zigan, 11 19:36.7
26 Luke Welch, 10 20:23.3
36 Clay Romack, 10 22:08.6
41 Patrick Cole, 12 24:00.3
43 Andrew Herbert, 12 26:19.3

Total Time = 1:44:59.8     Total Places = 135



7. Milan
15 Gabriel Rankin, 10 18:57.9
22 Branden Burdette, 11 19:48.6
37 Brandon Summers, 12 22:14.8
38 Jarrod Nichols, 11 22:31.7
39 Devin Rosenbarger, 11 23:10.9
44 Alex Volz, 10 27:32.5
46 Zach Seithel, 12 28:41.1

Total Time = 1:46:43.9     Total Places = 151

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Curtis Eckstein, 11 15:17.4 Oldenburg Academy
2 2 Zach Martini, 11 16:15.9 Rising Sun
3 3 Justin Fledderman, 11 16:19.9 Oldenburg Academy
4 4 Bradley Winston, 9 17:53.8 Southwestern (Hanover
5 5 Gabe Frey, 11 18:09.6 Oldenburg Academy
6 6 Jayde Ary, 11 18:13.1 Southwestern (Hanover
7 7 Dave Kuntz, 11 18:18.1 Oldenburg Academy
8 8 Rodney Dobbs, 11 18:23.4 Jac-Cen-Del
9 9 Josiah Lawson, 12 18:27.3 Southwestern (Hanover
10 10 Levi Parrish, 12 18:33.0 Centerville
11 11 Conner Skirvin, 10 18:37.0 Southwestern (Hanover
12 12 Claudio Gallegos, 12 18:48.3 Rising Sun
13 13 Dylan Trenkamp, 10 18:50.9 South Ripley
14 14 Colton Henry, 11 18:55.0 Rising Sun
15 15 Gabriel Rankin, 10 18:57.9 Milan
16 16 Cody Holman, 12 18:59.1 Southwestern (Hanover
17 17 Trevor Levi, 10 19:05.7 Rising Sun
18 18 Jacob Herbert, 10 19:10.7 Oldenburg Academy
19 19 Matt Zigan, 11 19:36.7 South Ripley
20 20 Connor Stewart, 11 19:37.6 Southwestern (Hanover
21 21 Ben Lair, 11 19:40.4 Centerville
22 Garrett Demaree, 9 19:44.9 Switzerland County
23 22 Branden Burdette, 11 19:48.6 Milan
24 Cameron Papucci, 11 19:50.9 Switzerland County
25 23 Matt Martini, 10 19:55.9 Rising Sun
26 24 Jared Cline, 10 19:56.2 Jac-Cen-Del
27 25 Sam Burton, 12 20:08.3 Centerville
28 26 Luke Welch, 10 20:23.3 South Ripley
29 27 Camden Chatham, 12 20:48.0 Southwestern (Hanover
30 28 Conner Hubbard, 10 20:59.5 Jac-Cen-Del
31 29 Seth Stegall, 11 21:01.4 Centerville
32 30 Brady Day, 10 21:05.9 Centerville
33 31 Joel Tunny, 10 21:28.8 Jac-Cen-Del
34 32 Dole Edgar, 10 21:29.7 Oldenburg Academy
35 33 Derek Wotsyk, 11 21:56.6 Rising Sun
36 34 Parker Neher, 9 21:59.1 Centerville
37 35 Jacob Powell, 9 22:01.9 Rising Sun
38 36 Clay Romack, 10 22:08.6 South Ripley
39 37 Brandon Summers, 12 22:14.8 Milan
40 38 Jarrod Nichols, 11 22:31.7 Milan
41 39 Devin Rosenbarger, 11 23:10.9 Milan
42 40 Aaron Glover, 9 23:51.5 Centerville
43 41 Patrick Cole, 12 24:00.3 South Ripley
44 42 Nathan Laswell, 9 25:01.7 Jac-Cen-Del
45 43 Andrew Herbert, 12 26:19.3 South Ripley
46 44 Alex Volz, 10 27:32.5 Milan
47 45 Jacob Dodge, 11 27:58.2 Jac-Cen-Del
48 46 Zach Seithel, 12 28:41.1 Milan



48 finishers among Open Men
48 male finishers
0 female finishers
48 total finishers


